
4x10-3

3

2

1

0

Pr
ob

ab
ilit

y 
de

ns
ity

 (s
/m

)

2000150010005000

Speed (m/s)

 Xenon
 Argon
 Neon
 Helium

 
 Argon (200K)
 Argon (400K)

5x10-3

4

3

2

1

0

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

25002000150010005000
Speed (m/s)

 Helium-4 at 298K
 Neon-20 at 298K
 Argon-40 at 200K
 Argon-40 at 298K
 Argon-40 at 400K
 Xenon-132 at 298K

 
 

Maxwell-Boltzmann Speed Distribution for Noble Gases at Various Temperatures

Good graphs
Tuesday, September 11, 2012
12:09 PM

   Igor Basics Page 1   



0.005

0.004

0.003

0.002

0.001

0.000

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

de
ns

ity
 [s

m
-1

]

25002000150010005000
Speed [ms-1]

 He
 Ne
 Ar 298 K
 Xe
 Ar 200K
 Ar 400K

0

25002000150010005000
Speed (m/s)

4x10-3

3

2

1

0

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

D
is

tri
bu

tio
n 

(s
/m

)

25002000150010005000
speed m/s

 4He
 20Ne
 40Ar
 132Xe

298.15 K

200 K

400K

   Igor Basics Page 2   



1.6x10-3

1.4

1.2

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0.0

Pr
ob

ab
ilit

y 
D

en
si

ty
 (s

/m
)

300025002000150010005000
Speed (m/s)

 Ar @ 600 K
 Ne @ 298.15 K

   Igor Basics Page 3   



5x10-3

4

3

2

1

0

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y 

D
en

si
ty

 (s
/m

)

25002000150010005000
Speed (m/s)

 He
 Ne
 Xe
 Ar @ 200K
 Ar @ 298.15K
 Ar @ 400K

   Igor Basics Page 4   



25x10-6

20

15

10

5

0

Pr
ob

ab
ilit

y 
D

en
si

ty
 (s

/c
m

)

2000150010005000
Speed (cm/s)

 200 K
 400 K

Argon-40 at different temperatures

   Igor Basics Page 5   



Top 4 graphs:
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Common Igor file types:

.ipf

.ipn

.pxp

.pxt

.itx

Files in Igor
Tuesday, September 11, 2012
12:21 PM
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When you save from a template (pxt), 
Igor wants you to save a pxp  --> This is the right thing

When you save a procedure file or a notebook file, 
Igor separates that file from your experiment (pxp)

If you adopt a procedure or notebook file, Igor severs the 
link to separate file.
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